RESOLUTION 2022-10

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT AUTHORIZING CONTRA COSTA COUNTY TO PLACE THE SPECIAL TAX ON THE TAX ROLL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 AND TO COLLECT THE SPECIAL TAX ON BEHALF OF THE KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the Kensington Fire Protection District is a special district organized under the laws of the State of California and includes within its jurisdiction all properties in the unincorporated portion of the community of Kensington; and

WHEREAS, the Kensington Fire Protection District has enacted by voter approval a special tax to support fire protection services within the community of Kensington; and

WHEREAS, as authorized by State law, Contra Costa County has historically collected the special tax for the Kensington Fire Protection District through the tax roll;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors hereby authorizes Contra Costa County to place the Kensington Fire Protection District's special tax on the tax roll for Fiscal Year 2022-2023 and to collect the special tax on behalf of the Kensington Fire Protection District.

The foregoing resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the
Kensington Fire Protection District on the 8th day of June 2022 by the following vote of
the Board

Janice Kosel, Secretary	
	Larry Nagel, President
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
NOES:	
AYES:	